

IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).270/2005

(From the impugned judgement and order dated 04/01/2005 in MCRLC No. 3430/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

SHANTANU ADITYA

Petitioner

(s)

VERSUS

SHASHIKANT KUDROLI & ORS.

Respondent

(s)

(With office report )

WITH S.L.P(Cr1) NO. 276 of 2005

(With appln. for stay and office report)

S.L.P(Cr1) NO. 428 of 2005

(With appln. for stay and permission to place addl. documents on record and office report)

S.L.P(Cr1) NO. 687 of 2005

(With appln. for stay and permission to place addl. documents on record and office report)

S.L.P(Cr1) NO. 732 of 2005

(With appln. for stay and permission to place addl. documents on record and office report)

S.L.P.(Cr1.)1172/2005 (With appln.(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 28/03/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Atul Y. Chitale, adv.

Mr. Ray Vikram Nath, Adv.

Mrs.Suchitra Atul Chitale,Adv.

Mr. Maninder Singh

Mrs. Prathiba M. Singh, Adv.

Mr.Angad Mirdha, Adv.

Mr. Kirtiman Singh, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.

...2/-

-2-

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Luthra, Adv.

Mr. R.N. Karanjawala, Adv.

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Kapur,Adv.

Mr. Madhav Khurana, Adv.

Ms. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Shrivastav,Adv.

Mr. Ajay Majithia, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Jain, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As prayed for, two weeks' time is granted to the respondent to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within one week thereafter. It is made clear to the parties that no further adjournment shall be given.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)

COURT MASTER

(VIJAY DHAWAN)

COURT MASTER