

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).270/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 04/01/2005 in MCRLC No. 3430/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

SHANTANU ADITYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHASHIKANT KUDROLI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

WITH S.L.P(Cr1) NO. 1172 of 2005

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,stay)

(With office report)

S.L.P(Cr1) NO. 276 of 2005

(With appln(s) for stay,)

(With office report)

S.L.P(Cr1) NO. 428 of 2005

(With appln(s) for stay,permission to place addl. documents on record)

(With office report)

S.L.P(Cr1) NO. 687 of 2005

(With appln(s) for stay,permission to place addl. documents on record)

(With office report)

S.L.P(Cr1) NO. 732 of 2005

(With appln(s) for stay,permission to place addl. documents on record)

(With office report)

Date: 13/07/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Soli J.Sorabjee,Sr.Adv.

Mr.Altaf Ahmed,Sr.Adv.

M/s Atul Y.Chitale,(Mrs)Suchitra Atul Chitale,

Sujeeta Shrivastav,Advs.

M/s Siddharth Luthra,RN Karanjawala,

Ruby Singh Ahuja,Kanika Agnihotri

(Mrs) Manik Karanjawala,Advs.

Mr.Altaf Ahmed,Sr.Adv.

Mr. N. Ganpathy,Adv.

2

M/s Maninder Singh,Pratibha M.Singh,Angad Mirdha,

Saurabh Mishra,Advs.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil Shrivastav,Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand ,Adv (NP)

Mr.Samit Bhalohtra,Adv.for

Mr.Ajay Majithia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for respondent no.1 is not present. A letter has been circulated saying

that the arguing counsel for the respondent is out of station.

Put up on 18th August, 2005, as a last item among final disposal matters. The

parties have been informed that the matters will be disposed of finally on that date.

[Naresh Kumar]

[Vijay Dh

awan]

Court Master

Court Master