

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).270/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 04/01/2005 in MCRLC No.3430/2004
of the HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT INDORE)

SHANTANU ADITYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHASHIKANT KUDROLI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With application for stay and office report)

WITH

S.L.P(Crl) NO.428 of 2005

(With appln.(s) for stay and permission to place addl.
documents on record and office report)

S.L.P(Crl.) NO.276 of 2005

(With appln.(s) for stay and permission to file addl.
documents and office report)

S.L.P(Crl) NO.687 of 2005

(With appln.(s) for stay and permission to place addl.
documents on record and office report)

S.L.P(Crl) NO.732 of 2005

(With appln.(s) for stay and permission to place addl.
documents on record and office report)

S.L.P(Crl) NO.1172 of 2005

(With appln.(s) for stay and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

SLP(Crl.)....CRLMP NOS.6178-6179/2005 for c/delay in

filing SLP and office report)

Date: 30/08/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Altaf Ahmed, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Atul V. Chitale,Adv.

Mrs. Suchitra Atul Chitale,Adv.

Miss Sujeeta Shrnashtavi,Adv.

Miss Taran Deepmal,Adv.

Mr. Ram Jethmalani, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Arun Jaitley, Sr.Adv.

Ms. Sidharth Luthra,Adv.

Mr. R.N. Karanjawala,Adv.

Mr. Rajat Wadhwa,Adv.

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja,Adv.

Ms. Kanika Agnihotri,Adv.

Mrs. Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

Ms. P.R. Mala,Adv.

..2/-

..

-2-

Mr. Altaf Ahmed, Sr.Adv.

Mr. N. Ganpathy,Adv.

Mr. Arun Jaitley, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Maninder Singh,Adv.

Mr. Sunil Fernandez,Adv.

Ms. Prathiba M. Singh,Adv.

Mr. Sanath Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Majithia,Adv.

Mr. Manish Jain,Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

Mr. Anil Shrivastav,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Special leave is granted in all the matters.

There shall be stay of further proceedings.

(A.S. BISHT)

COURT MASTER

(VIJAY DHAWAN)

COURT MASTER