

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1116 OF 2005

SHANTANU ADITYA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SHASHIKANT KUDROLI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 26/03/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s)

Ms.Sunaina Dutta,Adv,
Mrs.Suchitra Atul Chitale,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Ranjan Dwivedi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that the
appellant does not wish to press this appeal as against
respondent No.2 to 4. The appeal is dismissed as not pressed
as against respondent Nos. 2 to 4.

(V.K. SHARMA)
AR-CUM-PS

(VIJAY DHAWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Signed order is placed on the file.
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1116/2005

Shantanu Aditya

.. Appellant

Versus

Shashikant Kudroli & Ors.

..Respondents

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that
the appellant does not wish to press this appeal as against
respondent Nos. 2 to 4. The appeal is dismissed as not

pressed as against respondent Nos. 2 to 4.

.....J
(B. Sudershan Reddy)

New Delhi,
March 26, 2010